
 

  
FORT LEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
SCHOOL COUNSELING DEPARTMENT 

Mission Statement 
The mission of the Fort Lee Public School’s School Counseling Services Department is to provide a 
comprehensive school counseling program that facilitates each student’s intellectual, 
social/emotional, and academic development, as well as their college/career readiness. Our 
purpose is to prepare students with 21st century skills necessary to participate in a global 
community as respectful, responsible, lifelong learners.  

Counselor Contact Info 

Director K-12- Lauren 
Carrubba 

lcarrubba@flboe.com ext: 6511 Lewis F. Cole Middle School 

School 1 

Fort Lee High School 
Ms. Debra Brigida                                  

dbrigida@flboe.com ext: 5506 
Ms. Marisa Buonomo                                  

mbuonomo@flboe.com ext: 1503 

Mrs. Diana Acosta                                   
dacosta@flboe.com ext: 6516 

Mr. Matt Addeo                                      
maddeo@flboe.com ext: 5523 

School 2 

Mrs. Gabrielle Brown                              
gbrown@flboe.com  ext 6515 Intermediate School 

Ms. Meghan Lynch                                  
mlynch@flboe.com ext: 2503 

Ms. Laura Caddell                                  
lcaddell@flboe.com ext 6518 

Ms. Angela Waack                                  
awaack@flboe.com ext: 5505 

School 3 

Mrs. Tara Lawlor                                    
tlawlor@flboe.com ext 6513 

Ms. Kaitlyn Clausman                                      
kclausman@flboe.com ext: 5524 

Ms. Aimee DeSheplo                                  
adesheplo@flboe.com ext: 3503 

Mrs. Luddy Serulle-Green                      
lserullegreen@flboe.com  ext 6514 

 School 4 

Mr. Dave Cuozzo, SAC                          
dcuozzo@flboe.com ext 6621 

 Ms. Andria Fusco                                  
afusco@flboe.com ext: 4503 
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Types of Counseling Provided 
Academic Development: School Counselors will assist students and their parents/guardians to 
acquire knowledge of the curriculum choices, plan a program of studies, arrange and interpret 
academic testing, and seek post-secondary opportunities. 

Career Development: School Counselors will help students acquire information and plan for post-
secondary education and career opportunities.  Students will explore individual goals reflecting 
their interests, abilities, and aptitudes.   

Personal/Social Development: School Counselors will provide opportunities for students to develop 
an understanding of self, interpersonal skills, conflict resolution, communication skills, and an 
appreciation of diversity   

School Counselors guide students toward success by serving as a strong connection for the 
numerous resources within the school district and community.  As members of the educational 
team, school counselors are dedicated to helping all students achieve their goals.  The journey 
begins in kindergarten and continues through twelfth grade.  School counselors serve as valuable 
guides throughout this journey and provide direction along the path in the areas of: 

● Academics 
● College and Career Readiness 
● Responsive Services 
● Social and Emotional Development 

School Counseling Services Provided 
● Provide Individual/Group Counseling  
● Provide crisis counseling and outside counseling referrals when needed 
● Conduct student conferences for academic progress 
● Conduct parent/teacher conferences to discuss academic progress, and or social/emotional  
      concerns 
● Provide classroom guidance lessons on character education, career exploration,  

Harassment, Intimidation and Bullying (HIB) awareness and prevention and college planning 
● Encourage the importance of attendance  
● Facilitate Intervention and Referral Services (I&RS) process and 504 development 
● Administration of and interpretation of tests and assessments 
● Facilitating transition activities special education transition processes 
● Ensure all schools are following Stigma-Free Initiative  
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